Vic (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI L <llong@lonpac.coms>

Sent: Wednesday, 30 October, 2019 1258 PM

To: Vic (LKKAUto)

Cc: Admin A MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE- <SEEK MANDATE> RE: Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614 THIRD PARTY CLAIM

FOR GBH 2531E |External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic

Please proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

——

The all E8883 lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh®@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 29 October 2019 10:54 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: Admin A: Vie (LKKAute); MT_Claim_5G

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614 THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR GBH 2531E |External
General]

Your Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614
Our Ref: CC4/LPC19005931/Ehb3

Dear Li Li,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLL 4169R (01) / GBH 2531E (TP) / OTHERS ON 01/04/2019

We refer to the subject matter and to the assignment dated 3™ April 2019 of Third-Party's request to do Direct
settlerment with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It was reported that Insured vehicle was involved in a 3 vehicle chain collision and was the 2™ car and was pushed
forward from behind.

As such, under MCF and BOLA scenario 28, for chain collision, we have to settle the claim from the TP vehicle.



We propose to offer to TP repairer “TAT HENG MOTOR WORKS PTE LTD" as below:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair S  3,801.60 5 1,300.00
Loss of Rental (580 x 3 days) 5 240.00 5 240.00
TOTAL | & 4,041.60 $ 1,540.00
Breakdown of days is as follows:
Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 3 days

TOTAL 3 days

The above is Tor your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you

Hest Regurds,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6841-2006 | emaoil: vicalpeh@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

¥ IV
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From:; ONG LI Ll <llong@lonpac.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 16 April 2019 3:57 PM

To: Shu Pel [LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Joy Irene [LKKAuto) <Joylrene@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614 THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR GBH 2531E [External General|

Lonpac External - General

Dear Shu Pei
Please see attached for our Insured’s GIA report.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

| | The all 888 lonpac.com.sg




Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 12 April, 2019 5:51 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614 THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR GBH 2531E [External General]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have Inspected TP vehicle GBH 2531E at M/s Tat Heng Motor Works Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Our case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409 .

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shugel@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D [LKKAuUtD)
Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 4:36 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Dur Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614 THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR GBH 2531E [External General|

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha| Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: gssignments@lkkouto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubt Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408937)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 10:46 AM



To: Tony fook cheong Neo <tonytatheng@yahoo.com.sg>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>;
assignments@|kkauto.com; "Admin-D (LKKAuto)' <admin-d@|kkauto.caom>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021614 THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR GBH 2531E [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Without Prejudice

Dear Georgina

Please liaise with LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd for survey.
Dear Nivitha

FYA

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

e

The all £88%) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use

From: Tony fook cheong Neo [mailto:tonytatheng@yahoo.com.sa]
Sent: Wednesday, 3 April, 2019 10:16 AM

To: MT_Claim_5SG

Subject: THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR GBH 2531E

Dear Ms Ong Lili

Attached the GIA report for your kind attention.
Please kindly arrange for your surveyor before repair,
Thank you

From : Georgina Soong

Tat Heng Motor Works P/L

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind Pk 2A
#02-09 AMK Autopoint
Singapore 5368047

Tel : 6483 7103 Fax: 6481 7732

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software
WWW_ avg com




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SLL 4169R ANDGBH 2531E

ALONG CTE TOWARDS BUKIT TIMAH EXIT ON 01 APRIL 2019.

We understand that you are the insurer of SLL 4169R vehicle.

I/'We wish to inform vou that my/our vehicle GBH 2531E have been completed repairs 1o
my/our satisfaction by M/s TAT HENG MOTOR WORKS PTE LTD. I/'We therefore
propose to claim from you as follows:

b Cost of Repairs 5% 1.300.00
2. l.oss of Use/Rental (S$80.00 x 3 days) S5 240.00
3. LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports 5%
4 Others 58

TOTAL S5 1.540.00

Please let us have vour reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithiully

6
\{}‘:\"-_--"':! /




LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMM) T ¥

Tat Heng Molor Works
10 Ang Me Kin Industrial Pary 24
802.08 Singapore 5688047

RE:  ACCIDENT on |l*+ | 9 invoLving VEHICLES
Gei sy Y ik G '{.U,R_
AT LI Tewew e i e ("-"_I»
we. Sevlixe A Hiw f.'j_g_ (fel NRIC RegNo ! G960 (SoY M
223 _Megatbe ., RA Ld #or-1v —. Bmiare the

TeQistered owner (5) of malor-vehicie No r_'._{\,..- AEME wmeh was invalved in the above acoident

WHEREAS
I

I'We wish 10 commence 3 third party claim lor the 0SS of repairs to mylour abovesa

molor-vehicie and Conssquenial luases agansl the wisynee vITpEnyE) of the negiigen;

pantyis) who caused the Bhove acciden|

Al mylour request, You have agresd 1o repar My/our abovesaid motor-vehicle ang have
agread o allow me/us 1o withhold payment 1o you of the costs i fepairs panding the

conclusion of myfour third Pty clam against Ihe sy o o F=|

Al mylaur turther requesl you haye agreed 10 pay the gl lss | disbursemants incurad

I appainting lawyers lo prosecyts the clam an my/our behail

IWE HEREBY AGREE as follows
1

e

Myinsurersare A1y
ﬂﬂh{:\l‘ No :’h toc B

I"We authonss YOU o appoint a licensed Inaependent surveyar 1o mspect the damage
Caused lo my/our abovesaid malor-vehicle and o commence repairs forttwith in accordance
with the fecommendation of such dppointed surveyor

I\We hereby agree that the whole praceeds of the thirg party claim less any amoun| which
may have been paid by meafus Persanally lowards the rosts of renting afternative transpor
during the penod of fepairs shall te pawg o YOU In salisfaction of myiauw mdebieaness to
you far tho coats of Tepairing my abovesaid motor-vehicle and my appointed soicitors shail
accept this as mylour irevocable authorty lo pay the proceeds of e third party claim to you
after deduction of they solicitor and cienl casts

In the eveni that the Nsurers concerned should issue the s#ttiement proceeds directiy in
mylfaur name(s), Iiwe hereby agree ang unoenake o pay over jne settlemen! proceads tn
you aher l'we have received the settlement cheque from me insurers concerned

IWe also undertake to natify you of my change in mylour residential address andiar contagl

It the third party claim fails or if you shail decide in Your absciule miscretion; rom evidencs
Subsequent 1o the date hereot nat the abovesand accident was by Of Substantally
contributed o by myfour agent’s negligence such mat ne third party clam has to be abored
We hereby authorise ang INSIUCE you 1o clawn dwect from mylur insurance company on
Myfour behall, it appiicabie wilh the proceeds payatie o Fou i dscharge ol myoaue
abovesad indeblednaess (o You ncluding the excess amaoynt that is payatite by mefus undos
mylour own (nsurance palicy
Where the own insurers claim s not applicable |we underiaxe to pay you far ihe costs of
fBpai to mylour abovesaid motor-vehicie Immediglely




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO  : 191919/VPO5/021614
DATE : 30 OCTOBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, SODEXO KIM YEW PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SLL 4169R the sum of Singapore Dollars
One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only ($1,540.00) in full and final satisfaction,
liquidation and discharge of property claim competent 1o mefus upon the smd M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by me/us
whether now or hereafter to become manifest, ansing either directly or indirectly from
an accident to my vehicle, GBH 2531E on 01 APRIL 2019 along CTE TOWARDS
BUKIT TIMAH EXIT.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (CHOW YENG KIT
WILSON / LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) aguinst all clums and any clams
whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behall in respect ol the said accident.

U'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S TAT
HENG MOTOR WORKS PTE LTD

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without adnussion of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action,

/_.f

52\

1 % i -.I

=\ J~)
e vnerhe gl d: vy -:.:F-?'l,-'r:"l""""'
Signature of vehicle dwnér/Date

; foﬁo]mm.;AB:/!&f(‘}

Nameal vehicle owner/Date



TAT HENG MOTOR WORKS PTE LTD ic

Blk 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A
#02-09 AMK AUTOPOINT, SINGAPORE 568047
Tel No. : 64837103 Fax No. : 64817732

PAC INSURANCE BHD W
O NN Cash Bill - TH03742

SHAW TOWER . SINGAPORE 189702 invoice Date - 30M10/2018

Vehicke Num. . GBH 2531E
Make/Model : TOYOTA DYNAEURO B

Mileage{Km) :
Conlact - 6250 7388 Fax No, - 6296 3767 FOMWO/RO# :
Rel/Remark :
S/IN  Quantity Particular Unit Price  Amount 5§
THIRD PARTY ACCIDENT CLAIM
INVOLVING VEHICLE NO.
GBH2531E & SLL41B9R ON 1/04/72018
CLAIM NO - 18M18180VPOSN021614
COST OF REPAIR 1,300.00
3 DAYS CAR RENTAL B0.00 240.00
SingDollars : One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Cnly
Total S% 1.540.00
Terms
/
. |\F
Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp TAT HENG MOTOR WORKS PTE LTD

Confirm to receive the above in order & satisfaction condilion



THM
YERICLE
RENTALS No. 1012

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24 AMK AutoPoint #02-09

Singapore 568047
Tel, 6483 7103 Fax. 6481 7732 gly | 1 "f)
UEN No. 53388066A pare {1 |
RENTAL AGREEMENT
HIRER'S PARTICULARS ( E’_"'H P2 ‘> DRIVER'S PARTICULARS
e _‘:{t £x L_L_M, '-__f 4“} D,_i,_ L*o‘ M b.‘nﬂﬁ. e RS -';u \j 4_,: WJ IC-..& B
: | %% "{mﬁ—r e o Adeiress

Seogagere 1815 ]

.mp..;:;;‘_ %2 bseY My s s OV HRET B iy
:
Dato of Birn Age Date of Birn "“:‘l' 15N e
Dirtving Licemss Mo Dole Passed Drnrthln-Hu _ L‘ Ciate Passed
12X Sh'%
Tel. (HF) (Residance) ___________  Tel (HP) (Residence)
IMPORTANT NOTES: CHARGES
1 Mo insurance Coverage i he drivee & below 24ys ald o less
Mhan 7 yoars Griving loonas
2 Thisvehils lcormad toohry | passsngers ofily 5 o— @vwm 'y*-‘ﬂ"
4 Hire lnatie o pay § - ETE prcoss afl clarm 7
wny accidont plus losa of sarminig while damaged vehice is
lfwiee reDar
4 Ploase nanky our ofMice should them De BNy RSO0 Fwoiving Day ot § per weak

thim hired wehicis within 24 hey
& Mo retand will bo green for wefscks METETS Garty

.lmm‘h”ﬁ”ﬂhﬂm, Dayst§ par manth
T Hirer in labie to pay all parkieg e and trafic surmonses

B Vehicls ars 5 o reen durng office howrs orty
. Mo sarvice on Pubac Holdays and Suncay,

10. Cuspuendt saiill b dceritionc If ciriver tnils 0 bofill corrace lerem period

TOTAL AMOUNT
VEHICLE NUMBER PLATE MODEL
EJT gqf“#ﬂ' u MEta. L‘LWH..‘._A_MBUHT PAID .
Dats : .
A L & + e Caontrart Tirm: Menths Yanry
Amount Depeait refundable) §
= —
FROM ““N l' EC. ‘{1. e | TO | "k'-v \ G @ Ui =
o thha lerms ang congitions above and hereby agieed to shide '{Hd‘f\
I, G
- i —
dadh N S
_thqg' ‘}H ﬂﬁq

Drivef/Guranor's Signalure  THM VEMICLE RENTALS



